P22000017025

	(Requestor's Name)	
	(Address)	
	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	(Only) Ottato, Espir (Iono a)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)	
	(Document Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	f Status
	_	
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



600382794306



2022 HAR -4 PH 3: 39

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker - EXT.

Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195 REFERENCE : 529095 COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75 ORDER DATE: March 4, 2022 ORDER TIME : 2:59 PM ORDER NO. : 529095-005 CUSTOMER NO: 4728469 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: OLD BRIDGE CHEMICAL, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XXX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ____ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP _____ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XXX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY ____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Old Brid	dge Chemical, Inc.		
30b3EC1	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	G/Norris McLaughlin Name Crossing Boulevard, 8th Floor	e (Printed or typed)	
		Address	
Brid	dgewater, NJ 08807		
	City,	State & Zip	
	Daytime T	Celephone number	
jbzı	ıra@oldbridgechem.com		
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report r	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

RTICLE II PRII	NCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address		Mailing address, if different is:		
3200 Mira Vista La	ane, Delray Beach, FL 33446				
• •	POSE h the corporation is organized is: e organized under Chapter 607 of the	age in any activity v			
——————————————————————————————————————	e organized under Chapter 607 of the	Florida Busilless C	——————————————————————————————————————		
			·····•	71)32 21	
				1	
			-	PHI2:	
ne number of shares	of stock is: 1,000, no par value			rri Cr.	
RTICLE V INIT	of stock is: 1,000, no par value FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Joel Baura, Director/President	Name and Title	Bruce Bzura 16200 Mira V	, Director/VP/Se	ecreta
RTICLE V INIT	of stock is: 1,000, no par value TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: Joel Bzura, Director/President	Name and Title Address:	::	, Director/VP/Se 	ecreta
ne number of shares of shares of the number of the number of the number of shares of the number of sha	TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Joel Bzura, Director/President 7372 Sarimento Place Delray Beach, FL 33446	Address:	16200 Mira V	Director/VP/Se /ista Lane h, FL 33446	
RTICLE V INIT Name and Ti Address Name and Tit	of stock is: 1,000, no par value TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Joel Bzura, Director/President 7372 Sarimento Place Delray Beach, FL 33446	Address: Name and Title	16200 Mira V	, Director/VP/Se /ista Lane h, FL 33446	
ne number of shares of shares of the number of the number of the number of shares of the number of sha	TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Joel Bzura, Director/President 7372 Sarimento Place Delray Beach, FL 33446	Address: Name and Title	16200 Mira V	Director/VP/Se /ista Lane h, FL 33446	
Name and Tit Address Address	of stock is: 1,000, no par value TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Joel Bzura, Director/President 7372 Sarimento Place Delray Beach, FL 33446	Address: Name and Title Address:	16200 Mira V	, Director/VP/Se /ista Lane h, FL 33446	

Name an	d Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	able) of the maintened agent is:	
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept Joel Bzura	iole) of the registered agent is:	797
Name:	16200 Mira Vista Lane		~~
Address:			7972 FT R -4
	Delray Beach, FL 33446		NSSC P
LOWICE CUIT	ΙΝ ΛΟΡΒΟΡ ΙΤΟΡ		PMI2: 15
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>), FE
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:		ਂ ⊞ਂ ੱ
Name:	James J. Costello, Jr.		
Address:	Norris McLaughlin, P.A. 400 Crossing Boulevard, 8th Floor		
Address.	Bridgewater, NJ 08807		
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Effective date if	other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)	_
(If an effective of filing.)	late is listed, the date must be specific and	cannot be more than five days pr	ior or 90 days after the
Note: If the date the document's e	inserted in this block does not meet the app ffective date on the Department of State's re	licable statutory filing requirements cords.	, this date will not be listed as
Having been nat this certificate, I	med as registered agent to accept service of am familiar with and accept the appointmen	process for the above stated corport t as registered agent and agree to a	ation at the place designated in ct in this capacity
0	de Burn		2/28/2022
	Required Signature/Registered Age	ent	Date
I submit this do	cument and affirm that the facts stated her Department of State constitutes à third degre	in are true. I am aware that the fa e felony as provided for in s.817.15.	ulse information submitted in a $S, F.S.$
	· /2/		1 1
Requ	ired Signature/Incorporator		$\frac{3/4/22}{Datc}$
vond a			,